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(Attn: Mr. Joe C. C. Wong)

Dear Mr. Wong,
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SC(2) Paper No. T275

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Civil Division
Planning, Environment, Lands
& Housing Unit

3/F., Murray Building
Garden Road, Hong Kong

Fax: 852-2136 8277
31 July 2009

BY FAX & BY HAND
(2760 1742)

I refer to your letter of 29 July 2009, the contents of which are vduly
noted.

In respect of the query as to whether Mr. LEUNG Chin-man.
(Mr. LEUNG) had made the suggestion ! to Mr. John CORRIGALL
(Mr. CORRIGALL) during the meeting” on 30 October 2003, I would like to
inform you that I have no recollection that Mr. LEUNG had made the suggestion at
the meeting.

I recall that the meeting was held at short notice by Mr. LEUNG late
in the afternoon on 30 October 2003. The purpose of the meeting was to hear
from Mr. LEUNG on certain details as regards the mediation. Ms. Handa CF
LAM’s email dated 31 October 2008 to Mr. Anthony KH WONG had, in my view,
succinctly summarised the details and directions Mr. LEUNG gave to those who
attended the meeting.

' The suggestion to appoint an independent surveyor/valuer to assist Mr. CORRIGALL in the mediation with
the developer of Hunghom Peninsula.

? The second of the two meetings as reported in the e-mail dated 31 October 2003 from Ms. Handa CF LAM to
Mr. Anthony KH WONG (SC Paper No. T138).
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The offer found in the last paragraph of your letter to review file
records kept by your Department is appreciated. For the purpose of my providing
you my above reply, I do not consider it necessary for me to review the file records
of your Department. I hope you would find my reply of assistance.

Yours sincerely,

(Simon LEE)
Deputy Law Officer
Planning, Environment, Lands and Housing Unit



